INACTIVES

LOS ANGELES
213.719.6600 | Chargers.com | @Chargers ’ : _ =

Josh.Rupprecht@Chargers.NFL.com Jennifer.Rojas@Chargers.NFL.com
Lauren.Georgeson@Chargers.NFL.com Brock.Anderson@Chargers.NFL.com

Leonie.Strehl@Chargers.NFL.com Ricky.Martinez@Chargers.NFL.com

LOS ANGELES CHARGERS
at DENVER BRONCOS

Sunday, Oct. 13, 2024 | 2:05 p.m. MT | Denver, Colo.

LOS ANGELES INACTIVES DENVER BRONCOS

No. Pos. Player Exp. | No. Pos. Player Exp.
2 QB Easton Stick* 6| 4 QB Zach Wilson 4
23 S Tony Jefferson 10| 25 RB Blake Watson R
36 DB Ja’Sir Taylor R 31 CB Kris Abrams-Draine R
71 oL Jordan McFadden 3| 43 DB Keidron Smith 1
82 WR Brenden Rice R| 63 T Alex Palczewski 2
97 OLB Joey Bosa 91| 80 TE Greg Dulcich 3

*Designated Emergency Third Quarterback

FLIP CARD CHANGES TODAY'S UNIFORM COMBINATION

Los Angeles Active Roster Additions to Flip Card

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Exp. College
23 Tony Jefferson S 51 212 10 Oklahoma
31 Nick Niemann LB 6-3 234 4 lowa

35 DicaprioBootle CB 5-10 180 2 Nebraska

Los Angeles Active Roster Removals from Flip Card

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Exp. College
4  Gus Edwards RB 6-1 238 7 Rutgers
26 Asante Samuel Jr. CB  5-10 180 4 Florida State

Denver Roster Additions to Flip Card

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Exp. College
23 Audric Estime RB 5-11 227 R Notre Dame
30 Tanner McCalister DB 5-11 191 1 Ohio State
71 Cam Fleming T 6-5 320 M Stanford
76 Calvin Throckmorton G 6-5 311 4 Oregon

Denver Active Roster Removals from Flip Card

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Exp. College
1M Josh Reynolds WR 6-3 192 7 Texas A&M
60 Luke Wattenberg C 6-5 300 3 Washington




